JULY 10, 2012

The Board of Trustees of Bethel Township, Miami County met in regular session on July
10, 2012 at the Bethel Township Meeting Room, 8735 South Second Street, Brandt.
Members in attendance were Mrs. Vanhaaren, Mr. Hirt and Mr. Wray.

Pledge of allegiance was taken.

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES

A motion to approve the minutes of the June 26, 2012 Regular Business Meeting by
Trustee Hirt, seconded by Trustee Wray.

STAFF REPORTS

SHERIFF

Nothing to report

FIRE

Emergency Responses:
Runs From June 10, 2012 thru June 22, 2012
EMS- 24

FIRE-8

Total Runs for 2012
EMS- 191

FIRE- 53

Mutual Aid Responses

None
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Training:
EMS: Heat Emergencies

FIRE: Pump Operations

ZONING

Since the last meeting two zoning applications have been received and two certificates have been
issued.

ZC-09-12 8740 State Route 202 Robert Leveck New Storage Building
ZC-10-12 8545 Heilman Bryan Doyle Deck Addition

YEAR TO DATE (2012):

Certificates Received this year: 8
Certificates Issued this year: 8
Declarations received this year: 0
Variances received this year: 5
Conditional Use applied for this year: 2
Zoning Amendments applied for this year: 1
Zoning Text Amendments applied for this year: 1

BOARDS & COMMISSIONS:

MIAMI COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION:

Miami County Planning Commission will meet on June 19, 2012. Bethel Township will have no
cases for their review.

BETHEL TOWNSHIP ZONING COMMISSION:

The Bethel Township Zoning Commission (ZC) will meet on June 28, 2012 to hear the tabled
case from Mr. Thomas Rhea on Bellefontaine Road.
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BETHEL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS:

The Bethel Township Board of Zoning Appeals (BZA) will meet in regular session on June 28,
2012 to hear the following cases:

V-04-12: A-request from Paul Galloway, 8445 Heilman Dr., New Carlisle, OH, 45344. The
applicant requests a variance under Article 5.05 of the Bethel Township Zoning Resolution to
reduce the side yard setback from the required fifteen feet (15°) to approximately nine feet (9”) on
a property located in a General Agricultural (A-2) zoning district.

V-05-12: A request from John Cooley, 7580 State Route 571, New Carlisle, OH, 45344. The
applicant requests a variance under Article 5.05 of the Bethel Township Zoning Resolution to
increase the maximum size of permitted accessory structure from the required twenty four
hundred (2400) square feet to approximately thirty four hundred and forty (3440) square feet
located in a Domestic Agricultural (A-1) zoning district.

2012 ZONING ENFORCEMENT:

Junk Cars High Construction Health Other Cleared
Grass Related Referrals
Current 0 4 0 6 0 5
YTD 3 15 3 21 0 15

ADMINISTRATORS REPORT

On your Agenda tonight:

Resolution 12-06-087 This is the renewal of the life and disability insurance for
members of the Fire Department from Provident Life and
Accident Insurance Company. There is a 3% increase on
the premium, but the rate is locked for three (3) years.

Resolution 12-06-088 Staff requests approval to apply for a Home Depot
“Community Impact Grant” for a grant for supplies to
repaint the firehouse bays and to install energy efficient
lighting into the five (5) bays. The grant requires no
matching funds. The grant amount could be up to
$5,000.00.

Resolution 12-06-089 The FEMA AFG for 2011 included $60,500.00 for the
purchase of new 800 MHz radios. You have already
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Resolution 12-06-090

Resolution 12-06-091

GENERAL UPDATES:

approved the purchase of $44,631.17 in radios in March of
this year via Resolution #12-03-054.

We have not received or been billed for that purchase. WS
Communications will bill the Township for the entire
$55,334.57 for the purchases made through this Resolution
and Resolution #12-03-054 at time of delivery. The
Township is responsible for 5% of the total cost, or
$2,766.73. We will submit the paperwork for these
purchases at that time. We will be reimbursed $52,567.84
within 30 to 45 days after complete submission.

This Resolution allows for the submission of a 2012 FEMA
Assistance to Firefighters Grant (AFG) application for a
new medic unit. Current Medic 2 is a 2002 Ford unit and
should be replaced per NFPA standards.

This would be for a commercial chassis Freightliner medic
unit at a cost of $220,000.00 from the state bid pricing.

If awarded, this grant would require a 5% match from the
Township. That 5% match would be $11,000.00. This fits
within the current Fire Department budget.

This Resolution would also authorize staff to submit for an
additional 2012 FEMA AFG for EMS and Fire supplies.

This grant requests $55,000.00 to replace two (2) Heart
Monitor/Defibrillators that will be obsolete and unable to
be serviced in 2014. We are also requesting two (2) Power
Cot units at $30,000.00, $33,000.00 for 15 sets of new fire
gear and $5,000.00 for new Toughbook computers for
Medic 1 and Medic 2. Total grant request is for
$246,000.00.

If awarded, this grant would require a 5% match from the

Township. That 5% match would be $12,300.00. This fits
within the current Fire Department budget.
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Wildcat Road Closure: Works continues on Wildcat Road north of
US 40. | have been promised that road
closures will be kept to a minimum now that
the laterals have been installed on this part
of the road. | have alerted Aileron to this
information.

Phoneton Monthly Progress Meeting: Next meeting is Wednesday, June 27 at
11:00AM. We will also be meeting with
Underground Utilities, Miami County
Sanitary Engineering, ODOT and Miami
County Engineering to assess the road
conditions in the Phoneton Contract area.

PUBLIC COMMENT FOR ITEMS ON AGENDA

NONE

ACTION ITEMS

RESOLUTION #12-07-093

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF LT MATTHEW BAKAN FROM
HIS LIEUTENANTS POSITION WITH THE BETHEL TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, MATTHEW BAKAN HAS SUBMITTED HIS RESIGNATION AS THE TUESDAY
NIGHT LIEUTENANT FROM THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, AND

WHEREAS, MATTHEW BAKAN WISHES TO REMAIN AM MEMBER OF THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT AS A DAYTIME RESOURCE FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC; THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BETHEL TOWNSHIP, MIAMI
COUNTY THAT:

SECTION 1. THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACCEPTS THE RESIGNATION OF MATTHEW
BAKAN FROM HIS LIEUTENANTS POSITION WITH THE BETHEL TOWNSHIP FIRE
DEPARTMENT EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2012.

SECTION 2. THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES THANKS MATTHEW BAKAN FOR HIS SERVICE
TO THE COMMUNITY AS THE TUESDAY NIGHT LIEUTENANT.
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THE ABOVE RESOLUTION WAS MOVED BY MR. WRAY AND SECONDED BY
MR. HIRT AND THE VOTE BEING TAKEN AS:

MR. WRAY YES
MR. HIRT YES
MRS. VANHAAREN YES

RESOLUTION #12-07-094

A RESOLUTION STATING THE INTENTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF
BETHEL TOWNSHIP. MIAMI COUNTY TO REFRAIN FROM ADOPTING A TAX
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013 AND ADOPTING THE ALTERNATIVE TAX
BUDGET FORMAT, AS PERMITTED THROUGH SECTION 5705.281 OF THE OHIO
REVISED CODE

WHEREAS, SECTION 5705.281 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE AUTHORIZES AND
EMPOWERS A COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION, BY AN AFFIRMATIVE VOTE OF A
MAJORITY OF ITS MEMBERS, INCLUDING AN AFFIRMATIVE VOTE BY THE
AUDITOR OF THE COUNTY, TO WAIVE THE REQUIREMENT THAT A TAXING
AUTHORITY OF A SUBDIVISION OR OTHER TAXING UNIT ADOPT A TAX BUDGET,
AS IS PROVIDED IN SECTION 5705.28 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE., AND REQUIRE
SUCH TAXING AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE SUCH INFORMATION AS MAY BE
REQUIRED BY THE COMMISSION TO PERFORM ITS DUTIES UNDER CHAPTER 5705
OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, INCLUDING DIVIDING THE RATES OF EACH OF THE
SUBDIVISION’S OR TAXING UNIT’S TAX LEVIES AS PROVIDED UNDER SECTION
5705.04 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE; AND

WHEREAS, PURSUANT OF THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF SECTION 5705.381 OF
THE OHIO REVISED CODE, THE MIAMI COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION, BY AND
AFFIRMATIVE VOTE OF A MAJORITY OF ITS MEMBERS, INCLUDING AND
AFFIRMATIVE VOTE BY THE AUDITOR OF MIAMI COUNTY, OHIO. HAS
AUTHORIZED AND PERMITS THE TAXING AUTHORITY OF A SUBDIVISION OR
OTHER TAXING UNIT WITHIN MIAMI COUNTY, OHIO, TO REFRAIN FROM
ADOPTING A TAX BUDGET, AND HAS DESIGNATED THE INFORMATION WHICH
THE SAID BUDGET COMMISSION REQUIRES OF EACH TAXING AUTHORITY OF A
SUBDIVISION OR OTHER TAXING UNIT TO PERMIT THE BUDGET COMMISSION TO
PERFORM ITS DUTIES UNDER CHAPTER 5705 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE; AND

WHEREAS, IT IS THE DESIRE AND INTENTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF
BETHEL TOWNSHIP, MIAMI COUNTY TO ELECT TO REFRAIN FROM ADOPTING A
TAX BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OF 2013, AND, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, TO
SUBMIT TO THE BUDGET COMMISSION THE INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS
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WHICH IT HAS INDICATED WILL BE NECESSARY IN THE ABSENCE OF SUCH
ADOPTION; NOW

THEREFORE BE IT, RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BETHEL
TOWNSHIP, MIAMI COUNTY THAT THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BETHEL
TOWNSHIP, MIAMI COUNTY HEREBY STATE THE DESIRE AND INTENTION OF THE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BETHEL TOWNSHIP, MIAMI COUNTY AS THE TAXING
AUTHORITY OF BETHEL TOWNSHIP, MIAMI COUNTY TO ELECT TO REFRAIN FROM
ADOPTING A TAX BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OF 2013, AND , IN THE
ALTERNATIVE, TO SUBMIT TO THE BUDGET COMMISSION THE INFORMATION
AND DOCUMENTS WHICH IT HAS INDICATED WILL BE NECESSARY IN THE
ABSENCE OF SUCH ADOPTION.

THE ABOVE RESOLUTION WAS MOVED BY MR. WRAY AND SECONDED BY
MR. HIRT AND THE VOTE BEING TAKEN AS:

MR. WRAY YES

MR. HIRT YES

MRS. VANHAAREN YES
ANNOUNCEMENTS

July 17 -Trustee Workshop Meeting, Township Meeting Room, 8:30AM

July 24 - Trustee Regular Meeting, Township Meeting Room, 7:00PM

July 26 - Board of Zoning Appeals Meeting, Township Meeting Room, 6:00PM (if needed)
Zoning Commission Meeting, Township Meeting Room, 7:30 PM (if needed)

July 31 - Trustee Workshop Meeting, Township Meeting Room, 8:30AM (If needed)

August 2 - Historical Society Meeting, Township Meeting Room, 7:00PM

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ANY TOPIC

None

MOTION TO RECORD PAYMENT OF WARRANTS

RESOLUTION 12-03-095
A RESOLUTION TO RECORD WARRANTS
44988 TO 45214

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BETHEL TOWNSHIP, MIAMI

COUNTY THAT THE PAYMENT OF WARRANTS NO. 44988 THROUGH NO. 45214 BE
RECORDED THROUGH THE REQUEST OF THE FISCAL OFFICER.
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THE ABOVE RESOLUTION WAS MOVED BY MR. HIRT AND SECONDED BY
MR. WRAY AND THE VOTE BEING TAKEN AS:

PAYMENTS
wrnt_num wrnt_date
44988 6/27/12
44989 6/27/12
44990 6/27/12
44991 6/27/12
44992 6/27/12
44993 6/27/12
44994 6/27/12
44995 6/27/12
44996 6/27/12
44997 6/27/12
44998 6/27/12
44999 6/27/12
45000 6/27/12
45001 6/27/12
45002 6/27/12
45003 6/28/12
45004 7/1/12
45005 7/1/12
45006 7/1/12
45007 7/1/12
45008 7/1/12
45009 7/1/12
45010 7/1/12
45011 7/1/12
45012 7/1/12
45013 7/1/12
45014 7/1/12
45015 7/1/12
45016 7/1/12
45017 7/1/12
45018 7/1/12
45019 7/1/12
45020 7/1/12

MR. HIRT YES
MR. WRAY YES
MRS. VANHAAREN YES

wrnt_pyee

LAVY ENTERPRISES

DAVIDS RELIABLE GLASS

D & S CUSTOM COVERS
STAPLES ADVANTAGE
GESSAMAN'S SERVICE LLC
WARREN FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC
SINCLAIR COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SAUNDERS TOWING & RECOVERY LLC
KOENING EQUIPMENT CO
AUTOZONE,INC

SAMS CLUB

FIREHOSE DIRECT

PIQUA MATERIALS INC
TRACTOR SUPPLY

MIAMI COUNTY ENGINEER
BROWER INSURANCE AGENCY

JEROME L. HIRT,SR. - HIRT

HELEN E. VANHAAREN - VANHAAREN
DEBORAH A. WATSON - WATSON
CLIFFORD E. WRAY -WRAY
JEROME L. HIRT,SR. - HIRT

HELEN E. VANHAAREN - VANHAAREN
DEBORAH A. WATSON - WATSON
CLIFFORD E. WRAY -WRAY

FINLEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO.,INC.
ACS FIREHOUSE SOFTWARE
STAPLES ADVANTAGE

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OHIO INC
CASH

MIAMI COUNTY SANITARY ENGINEERING DEPT.

US HEALTH WORKS MEDICAL GRP OH, INCQ
LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT
SAMS CLUB
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wrnt_amnt
$149.99
$60.00
$737.50
$52.81
$137.23
$1,537.00
$851.52
$114.00
$116.93
$248.24
$370.51
$54.50
$344.12
$7.65
$1,057.49
$4,794.00
$837.39
$892.24
$1,269.08
$799.30
$837.39
$892.24
$1,269.08
$799.30
$375.00
$410.00
$131.71
$246.62
$43.94
$153.41
$88.00
$254.54
$85.35



45021
45022
45023
45024
45025
45026
45027
45028
45029
45030
45031
45032
45033
45034
45035
45036
45037
45038
45039
45040
45041
45042
45043
45044
45045
45046
45047
45048
45049
45050
45051
45052
45053
45054
45055
45056
45057
45092
45128
45164
45165
45166
45167
45168
45169

7/1/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
6/30/12
6/30/12
6/30/12
6/30/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12

OHIO ASSCOIATION OF PUBLIC TREASURERS

JAMES J. AKE - AKE

BEN ALLEN - ALLENB

MICHAEL ARNOLD JR - ARNOLD
MATTHEW D. BAKAN - BAKANM
TYLER M. BEVER - BEVERT
NICHOLAS R. CARPENTER - CARPENTERN
SHAWN C. CLINE - CLINE

LISA A. CORNWELL - CORNWELLL
JASON M. DAVIS - DAVIS

JAMES ANDREW EHRHART - EHRHARTJ
JAMES ANDREW EHRHART - EHRHARTJ
DAVID L. FORCE - FORCED
MICHAEL E. GEBHART - GEBHART
SHAWN M. GEISEL - GEISELS
KURTIS A. GREEN - GREENC
NICHOLAS M. HALTER - HALTERN
CHRISTOPHER S. HENSLEY - HENSLEYC
TRICIA HOKE - HOKET

TYLER A. HORTON - HORTONT
RACHELLE M. HOUSER - HOUSERR
CHRIS L. JOHNSON - JOHNSONC
LUCAS T. PYLES - LUCASP
NICHOLAS A. MAGATEAUX - MAGATEAUXN
JOHN MEYER - MEYER

JAMES A. MOORE - MOOREJ
RICHARD A. MORRETT - MORRETTR
CHARLES R. PACHECO - PACHECO
MOLLY R. ROOCK - ROOCKM
JOSHUA SCHIEBREL - SCHIEBREL
JAMES R. SEBASTIAN - SEBASTIAN
SELINDA L. SIZEMORE - SIZEMORES
JOHN A. SZANTO - SZANTOJ
JOHATHAN F. WEAVER - WEAVERJ
TERRENCE W. WELDON, JR. - WELDON
ROBERT JAY YOCUM - YOCUM

JAY T. ZIMMERMAN - ZIMMERMAN

Misprinted Warrants 45058 to 45092
Misprinted Warrants 45093 to 45128
Misprinted Warrants 45129 to 45164
Misprinted Warrants 45165 to 45165

JAMES J. AKE - AKE

BEN ALLEN - ALLENB
MICHAEL ARNOLD JR - ARNOLD
MATTHEW D. BAKAN - BAKANM
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$50.00
$0.00
$514.28
$297.18
$464.27
$298.36
$693.21
$469.64
$22.64
$583.25
$469.61
$1,258.61
$351.28
$1,333.35
$34.21
$1,314.42
$212.29
$104.44
$201.68
$229.41
$276.20
$219.02
$248.35
$237.69
$50.79
$359.71
$397.83
$117.77
$193.95
$499.76
$227.66
$401.78
$178.07
$118.55
$691.82
$822.92
$596.71
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$514.28
$297.18
$464.27



45170
45171
45172
45173
45174
45175
45176
45177
45178
45179
45180
45181
45182
45183
45184
45185
45186
45187
45188
45189
45190
45191
45192
45193
45194
45195
45196
45197
45198
45199
45200
45201
45202
45203

45204
45205
45206
45207
45208

45209
45210

45211

7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12

7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12
7/6/12

716/12
716/12

716/12

TYLER M. BEVER - BEVERT
NICHOLAS R. CARPENTER - CARPENTERN
SHAWN C. CLINE - CLINE

LISA A. CORNWELL - CORNWELLL
JASON M. DAVIS - DAVIS

JAMES ANDREW EHRHART - EHRHARTJ
JAMES ANDREW EHRHART - EHRHARTJ
DAVID L. FORCE - FORCED
MICHAEL E. GEBHART - GEBHART
SHAWN M. GEISEL - GEISELS
KURTIS A. GREEN - GREENC
NICHOLAS M. HALTER - HALTERN
CHRISTOPHER S. HENSLEY - HENSLEYC
TRICIA HOKE - HOKET

TYLER A. HORTON - HORTONT
RACHELLE M. HOUSER - HOUSERR
CHRIS L. JOHNSON - JOHNSONC
LUCAS T. PYLES - LUCASP
NICHOLAS A. MAGATEAUX - MAGATEAUXN
JOHN MEYER - MEYER

JAMES A. MOORE - MOOREJ
RICHARD A. MORRETT - MORRETTR
CHARLES R. PACHECO - PACHECO
MOLLY R. ROOCK - ROOCKM
JOSHUA SCHIEBREL - SCHIEBREL
JAMES R. SEBASTIAN - SEBASTIAN
SELINDA L. SIZEMORE - SIZEMORES
JOHN A. SZANTO - SZANTOJ
JOHATHAN F. WEAVER - WEAVERJ
TERRENCE W. WELDON, JR. - WELDON
ROBERT JAY YOCUM - YOCUM

JAY T. ZIMMERMAN - ZIMMERMAN

TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO

OHIO CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER
OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES DEFERRED
COMPENSAT

DELTA DENTAL

AFLAC

VISION SERVICE PLAN- (OH)

OHIO CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER
OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES DEFERRED
COMPENSAT

TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO

OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES DEFERRED
COMPENSAT
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$298.36
$693.21
$469.64
$22.64
$583.25
$469.61
$1,258.61
$351.28
$1,333.35
$34.21
$1,314.42
$212.29
$104.44
$201.68
$229.41
$276.20
$219.02
$248.35
$237.69
$50.79
$359.71
$397.83
$117.77
$193.95
$499.76
$227.66
$401.78
$178.07
$118.55
$691.82
$822.92
$596.71
$391.84
$780.61

$50.00
$108.00
$290.98
$15.66
$403.80

$75.00
$543.51

$25.00



45212 716/12

45213 716/12

45214 716/12

RECEIPTS

rcpt_num rcpt_date
178 6/15/12
179 6/15/12
180 6/15/12
181 6/15/12
182 6/15/12
183 6/15/12
184 6/15/12
185 6/15/12
186 6/15/12
187 6/22/12
188 6/22/12
189 6/22/12
190 6/22/12
191 6/22/12
192 6/22/12
193 6/27/12
194 6/27/12
195 6/27/12
196 6/27/12
197 6/27/12
198 6/28/12
199 6/28/12
200 6/29/12
201 6/29/12

DELTA DENTAL
VISION SERVICE PLAN- (OH)
VISION SERVICE PLAN- (OH)

acct_name

Fees

Contracts for Emergency Medical
Services

Contracts for Emergency Medical
Services

Cigarette License Fees

Local Government Distribution
Contracts for Emergency Medical
Services

Fines

Contracts for Emergency Medical
Services

Other - Other Financing Sources
Gasoline Tax

Contracts for Emergency Medical
Services

Contracts for Emergency Medical
Services

Contracts for Emergency Medical
Services

Contracts for Emergency Medical
Services

Contracts for Emergency Medical
Services

Fees

Fees

Permissive MVL Tax - Township Levied

Motor Vehicle License Tax - State
Levied

Contracts for Emergency Medical
Services

Contracts for Emergency Medical
Services

Contracts for Emergency Medical
Services

Gasoline Tax

Contracts for Emergency Medical
Services
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rcpt_amnt
$50.00

$289.12

$168.49
$36.56
$3,940.36

$246.05
$470.00

$81.41
$38.34
$2,469.12

$156.37

$88.81
$831.22
$449.27

$95.75
$50.00
$50.00
$3,257.50

$817.83
$234.33
$49.56

$768.49
$4,587.75

$850.15

$69.17
$25.22
$50.44



202 6/29/12 Fees $100.00

206 6/30/12 Interest $11.89
207 6/30/12 Interest $5.78
208 6/30/12 Interest $75.69
209 6/30/12 Interest $24.38
210 6/30/12 Interest $37.54
211 6/30/12 Interest $35.36
212 6/30/12 Interest $177.21
213 6/30/12 Interest $63.88
214 6/30/12 Interest $240.29
215  6/30/12 Interest $387.01
216 6/30/12 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating $125.00
Contracts for Emergency Medical
217 6/30/12 Services $3,837.29
218 6/15/12 General Property Tax - Real Estate $151.77
219 5/31/12 Interest $416.24

Meeting adjourned at 7:20 pm

Beth Vanhaaren- Chair Cliff Wray, Vice Chair

Jerome Hirt- Trustee Mrs. Deborah Watson, Fiscal Officer
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